• for a “serious health condition” that affects the working conditions of the
employee; 

Article 17. Leaves of Absence 
Section 17.12 Only 

17.12 Family and Medical Leave. 

A. Employees who have been continuously employed at least twelve (12) months and
working for at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours are eligible under federal and 
state law for paid or unpaid Family and Medical Leave. Leaves may be granted for up to twelve 
(12) weeks in a twelve (12) month period, measured from the date that the employee’s first
family and medical leave begins.